Case Number

Defendant

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
TUESDAY, JANUARY 20, 2026

Offense

(ch)
Result

199-80218-2026

199-80228-2026

199-80234-2026

219-80183-2026

219-80184-2026

219-80186-2026

219-80217-2026

219-80221-2026

219-80233-2026

219-80239-2026

296-80197-2026

Amoako, Quentin Lee

Pardo Gallardo, Abel

Ursini, Joseph Alexander

Cano, Carlos Andres

Cano, Carlos Andres

Jamison, Jayson Jamal

Allen, Ebenezer Damiola

Davis, Monique Nichole

Urdaneta Rodriguez, Erick
Daniel

Morris, Davante Burke

Borjas-Fonseca, Eduardo

UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON

FRAUD USE/POSS/TMPR GIFT
CRD/PCKG/DATA/RDM <5, 429-
12152025-15

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV
CONV, 429-12162025-11

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV
CONV, 429-11262025-15

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV
CONV, 429-11262025-16

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV
CONV, 26-005
ABANDON/ENDANGER CHILD INDV
W/INTENT RETURN, F-25-45389-R,
CHANGED FROM ABAN/ENDANG W/O
INT TO RETURN (F3)

INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE
W/INT BODILY INJ, 429-11102025-25
INVASIVE VISUAL RECORDING
BATH/DRESS RM, F25175735

OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION

UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE

Third Degree

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

Allen

McKinney

McKinney

Wylie

Wylie

Frisco

Richardson

McKinney

Dallas

Plano

Melissa

2025-05935L

25009714

25009521

25035495

25035496

25078044A

2025000795
46

25007777

F25175735

25-241090A2

25289645-B

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



296-80198-2026

296-80202-2026

296-80203-2026

296-80212-2026

296-80213-2026

296-80214-2026

296-80215-2026

296-80216-2026

366-80187-2026

366-80188-2026

366-80210-2026

366-80211-2026

366-80226-2026

366-80232-2026

Borjas-Fonseca, Eduardo

Cardenas, Valentine Arroyo,
Jr.

Cardenas, Valentine Arroyo,
Jr.

Jackson, Marquis Rashawn

Jackson, Marquis Rashawn

Jackson, Marquis Rashawn

Jackson, Marquis Rashawn

Jackson, Marquis Rashawn

Hernandez-Ramos, Facundo

Sandoval, Maria Olga

Lopez-Sanchez, Jefferson

Lopez-Sanchez, Jefferson

Napoleon, Jervis

Steinwachs, Sonny Clancey

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
TUESDAY, JANUARY 20, 2026

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV
CONvV, 25-554

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV
CONvV, 25-574

BURGLARY OF VEHICLE W/2+ CONV
IAT, 429-12152025-29

BURGLARY OF VEHICLE W/2+ CONV
IAT, 429-12152025-27

BURGLARY OF VEHICLE W/2+ CONV
IAT

BURGLARY OF VEHICLE W/2+ CONV
IAT

BURGLARY OF VEHICLE W/2+ CONV
IAT

ORGANIZED RETAIL THEFT
>=4$750<$2,500, 429-12102025-14

ORGANIZED RETAIL THEFT
>=4$750<$2,500, 429-12102025-15

EVADING ARREST DET W/PREV
CONVICTION
EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH

THEFT PROP <$2,500 2/MORE PREV
CONV

UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE

Third Degree

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

State Jail

Melissa

Frisco

Frisco

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

McKinney

McKinney

Plano

Plano

Plano

Allen

25289645-A

25119877

25129442

25-209316
c1

25-215327
c1

25-224675
A3

25-224675
A2

25-224675
Al

25009720A

25009720B

25-254139A1

25-254139A2

25-236808

2025-05449

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



366-80238-2026

380-80196-2026

380-80208-2026

380-80209-2026

380-80220-2026

380-80225-2026

380-80231-2026

380-80237-2026

401-80190-2026

401-80224-2026

401-80230-2026

401-80236-2026

416-80191-2026

416-80192-2026

Matthews, Brandon Kyle

Cardona, Daniel Alejandro

Winters, Hannah Louise

Winters, Hannah Louise

Davis, Carlos N

Nair, Ramiesh

Slusser, Mark Derrick

Matlock, Casey Leallen
Thomas, Zamyria Brenae

Gilstrap, Raquel Darshay

Perez Carranco, Juan

Guzman, Noel
Brown, Tabari Kaylon

Wilson, Joshua Michael

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
TUESDAY, JANUARY 20, 2026

PUBLISH/THREAT TO PUBLISH
INTIMATE VISUAL MATR, 429-

11132025-12

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K, 429-

12172025-31

TAMPER W/GOVERN RECORD
DEFRAUD/HARM, 429-12122025-19

FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO #
ITEMS <5, 429-10302025-14

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT, 429-08132025-25

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON,

429-12022025-27

FAIL TO COMPLY SEX OFF DUTY TO
REG LIFE/ANNUAL, 25044313WPD

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH

ORGANIZED RETAIL THEFT
>=$2,500<$30K, 2025-P-648

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED

W/CHILD UNDER 15 YOA

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

Third Degree

Second Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree
Third Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR Third Degree

MORE IAT

CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD ABUSE  State Jail

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR Third Degree

MORE IAT

Plano

Plano

Melissa

Melissa

McKinney

Prosper

Wylie

Prosper
Prosper

Plano

Farmersville

Allen

Plano

Anna

25-214959

25-215713
Al

25226630-A

25226630-B

25005346

25031502

25044313

25032466

25029925E

25-209546

25264108

2025-06580

25-250142A2

APD-
P2501096

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



416-80205-2026

416-80219-2026

416-80223-2026

416-80229-2026

No Bond

Rodriguez Arriaga, Mayra
Alejandra Aldape

Assefa Jr, Abraham Alemu

Edwards, Jospeh Isaac

Pena, Gunter Aristeo

Hernandez Monterroza,
Antonio

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
TUESDAY, JANUARY 20, 2026

THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K, 2025-P- State Jail
643

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR Third Degree
MORE IAT

TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID
W/INTENT TO IMPAIR

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH

Third Degree

Third Degree

CRIMINAL NEGLIGENT HOMICIDE, 429- State Jail
07082025-28

Plano

Plano

Plano

Collin County
Sheriff's Office

Department of
Public Safety

25-241269
Al

25-114352A3

25-238527

25282373

TX 2024-
593096

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

No Billed



