

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY  
TUESDAY, JANUARY 20, 2026

Case Number	Defendant	Offense	Degree	Agency	Offense Report	GJ Result
199-80218-2026	Amoako, Quentin Lee	UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON	Third Degree	Allen	2025-05935L	True Bill of Indictment
199-80228-2026	Pardo Gallardo, Abel	FRAUD USE/POSS/TMPR GIFT CRD/PCKG/DATA/RDM <5, 429-12152025-15	State Jail	McKinney	25009714	True Bill of Indictment
199-80234-2026	Ursini, Joseph Alexander	THEFT PROP <\$2,500 2/MORE PREV CONV, 429-12162025-11	State Jail	McKinney	25009521	True Bill of Indictment
219-80183-2026	Cano, Carlos Andres	THEFT PROP <\$2,500 2/MORE PREV CONV, 429-11262025-15	State Jail	Wylie	25035495	True Bill of Indictment
219-80184-2026	Cano, Carlos Andres	THEFT PROP <\$2,500 2/MORE PREV CONV, 429-11262025-16	State Jail	Wylie	25035496	True Bill of Indictment
219-80186-2026	Jamison, Jayson Jamal	THEFT PROP <\$2,500 2/MORE PREV CONV, 26-005	State Jail	Frisco	25078044A	True Bill of Indictment
219-80217-2026	Allen, Ebenezer Damiola	ABANDON/ENDANGER CHILD INDV W/INTENT RETURN, F-25-45389-R, CHANGED FROM ABAN/ENDANG W/O INT TO RETURN (F3)	State Jail	Richardson	202500079546	True Bill of Indictment
219-80221-2026	Davis, Monique Nichole	INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE W/INT BODILY INJ, 429-11102025-25	Third Degree	McKinney	25007777	True Bill of Indictment
219-80233-2026	Urdaneta Rodriguez, Erick Daniel	INVASIVE VISUAL RECORDING BATH/DRESS RM, F25175735	State Jail	Dallas	F25175735	True Bill of Indictment
219-80239-2026	Morris, Davante Burke	OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION	Third Degree	Plano	25-241090A2	True Bill of Indictment
296-80197-2026	Borjas-Fonseca, Eduardo	UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE	State Jail	Melissa	25289645-B	True Bill of Indictment

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY  
TUESDAY, JANUARY 20, 2026

296-80198-2026	Borjas-Fonseca, Eduardo	EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH	Third Degree	Melissa	25289645-A	True Bill of Indictment
296-80202-2026	Cardenas, Valentine Arroyo, Jr.	THEFT PROP <\$2,500 2/MORE PREV CONV, 25-554	State Jail	Frisco	25119877	True Bill of Indictment
296-80203-2026	Cardenas, Valentine Arroyo, Jr.	THEFT PROP <\$2,500 2/MORE PREV CONV, 25-574	State Jail	Frisco	25129442	True Bill of Indictment
296-80212-2026	Jackson, Marquis Rashawn	BURGLARY OF VEHICLE W/2+ CONV IAT, 429-12152025-29	State Jail	Plano	25-209316 C1	True Bill of Indictment
296-80213-2026	Jackson, Marquis Rashawn	BURGLARY OF VEHICLE W/2+ CONV IAT, 429-12152025-27	State Jail	Plano	25-215327 C1	True Bill of Indictment
296-80214-2026	Jackson, Marquis Rashawn	BURGLARY OF VEHICLE W/2+ CONV IAT	State Jail	Plano	25-224675 A3	True Bill of Indictment
296-80215-2026	Jackson, Marquis Rashawn	BURGLARY OF VEHICLE W/2+ CONV IAT	State Jail	Plano	25-224675 A2	True Bill of Indictment
296-80216-2026	Jackson, Marquis Rashawn	BURGLARY OF VEHICLE W/2+ CONV IAT	State Jail	Plano	25-224675 A1	True Bill of Indictment
366-80187-2026	Hernandez-Ramos, Facundo	ORGANIZED RETAIL THEFT >=\$750<\$2,500, 429-12102025-14	State Jail	McKinney	25009720A	True Bill of Indictment
366-80188-2026	Sandoval, Maria Olga	ORGANIZED RETAIL THEFT >=\$750<\$2,500, 429-12102025-15	State Jail	McKinney	25009720B	True Bill of Indictment
366-80210-2026	Lopez-Sanchez, Jefferson	EVADING ARREST DET W/PREV CONVICTION	State Jail	Plano	25-254139A1	True Bill of Indictment
366-80211-2026	Lopez-Sanchez, Jefferson	EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH	Third Degree	Plano	25-254139A2	True Bill of Indictment
366-80226-2026	Napoleon, Jervis	THEFT PROP <\$2,500 2/MORE PREV CONV	State Jail	Plano	25-236808	True Bill of Indictment
366-80232-2026	Steinwachs, Sonny Clancey	UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE	State Jail	Allen	2025-05449	True Bill of Indictment

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY  
TUESDAY, JANUARY 20, 2026

366-80238-2026	Matthews, Brandon Kyle	PUBLISH/THREAT TO PUBLISH INTIMATE VISUAL MATR, 429-11132025-12	State Jail	Plano	25-214959	True Bill of Indictment
380-80196-2026	Cardona, Daniel Alejandro	THEFT PROP >=\$2,500<\$30K, 429-12172025-31	State Jail	Plano	25-215713 A1	True Bill of Indictment
380-80208-2026	Winters, Hannah Louise	TAMPER W/GOVERN RECORD DEFRAUD/HARM, 429-12122025-19	State Jail	Melissa	25226630-A	True Bill of Indictment
380-80209-2026	Winters, Hannah Louise	FRAUD USE/POSS IDENTIFYING INFO # ITEMS <5, 429-10302025-14	State Jail	Melissa	25226630-B	True Bill of Indictment
380-80220-2026	Davis, Carlos N	ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT, 429-08132025-25	Third Degree	McKinney	25005346	True Bill of Indictment
380-80225-2026	Nair, Ramiesh	AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON, 429-12022025-27	Second Degree	Prosper	25031502	True Bill of Indictment
380-80231-2026	Slusser, Mark Derrick	FAIL TO COMPLY SEX OFF DUTY TO REG LIFE/ANNUAL, 25044313WPD	Third Degree	Wylie	25044313	True Bill of Indictment
380-80237-2026	Matlock, Casey Leallen	EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH	Third Degree	Prosper	25032466	True Bill of Indictment
401-80190-2026	Thomas, Zamyria Brenae	EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH	Third Degree	Prosper	25029925E	True Bill of Indictment
401-80224-2026	Gilstrap, Raquel Darshay	ORGANIZED RETAIL THEFT >=\$2,500<\$30K, 2025-P-648	Third Degree	Plano	25-209546	True Bill of Indictment
401-80230-2026	Perez Carranco, Juan	DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED W/CHILD UNDER 15 YOA	State Jail	Farmersville	25264108	True Bill of Indictment
401-80236-2026	Guzman, Noel	DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR MORE IAT	Third Degree	Allen	2025-06580	True Bill of Indictment
416-80191-2026	Brown, Tabari Kaylon	CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD ABUSE	State Jail	Plano	25-250142A2	True Bill of Indictment
416-80192-2026	Wilson, Joshua Michael	DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR MORE IAT	Third Degree	Anna	APD- P2501096	True Bill of Indictment

REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY  
TUESDAY, JANUARY 20, 2026

416-80205-2026	Rodriguez Arriaga, Mayra Alejandra Aldape	THEFT PROP >=\$2,500<\$30K, 2025-P-643	State Jail	Plano	25-241269 A1	True Bill of Indictment
416-80219-2026	Assefa Jr, Abraham Alemu	DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR MORE IAT	Third Degree	Plano	25-114352A3	True Bill of Indictment
416-80223-2026	Edwards, Josphe Isaac	TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYS EVID W/INTENT TO IMPAIR	Third Degree	Plano	25-238527	True Bill of Indictment
416-80229-2026	Pena, Gunter Aristeo	EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH	Third Degree	Collin County Sheriff's Office	25282373	True Bill of Indictment
<b>No Bond</b>	Hernandez Monterroza, Antonio	CRIMINAL NEGLIGENT HOMICIDE, 429-07082025-28	State Jail	Department of Public Safety	TX 2024-593096	<b>No Billed</b>